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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (1st Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:35:13PM

Assembly District 65

 15,983 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 367 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 201 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,551 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,551 

 7,756 MARGARET S. CHIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,395 BRYAN JUNG (REPUBLICAN)

 625 MARGARET S. CHIN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 5,325 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (INDEPENDENCE)

 732 AARON FOLDENAUER (LIBERAL)

 1 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELICIA GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN D. POLLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO SURIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEAL HALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORRY C. DAVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEELESH SHAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEELISH SHAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATTY NG (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA HARARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 REHAN IQBAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROW R. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILBUR KUNG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,854 

Unrecorded  697 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (1st Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:35:13PM

Assembly District 66

 7,900 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 237 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 86 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,223 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,223 

 3,207 MARGARET S. CHIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 716 BRYAN JUNG (REPUBLICAN)

 317 MARGARET S. CHIN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 3,428 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (INDEPENDENCE)

 327 AARON FOLDENAUER (LIBERAL)

 1 BRIAN WADDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC KNOWLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMIN SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA PEACHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TROY PAREDES (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,007 

Unrecorded  216 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (1st Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:35:13PM

Total for Member of the City Council (1st Council District) - New York County

 23,883 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 604 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 287 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  24,774 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  24,774 

 10,963 MARGARET S. CHIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,111 BRYAN JUNG (REPUBLICAN)

 942 MARGARET S. CHIN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 8,753 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (INDEPENDENCE)

 1,059 AARON FOLDENAUER (LIBERAL)

 1 BRIAN WADDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC KNOWLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELICIA GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMIN SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN D. POLLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA PEACHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO SURIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEAL HALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORRY C. DAVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEELESH SHAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEELISH SHAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATTY NG (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA HARARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 REHAN IQBAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROW R. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TROY PAREDES (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILBUR KUNG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  23,861 

Unrecorded  913 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (1st Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:35:13PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 28, 2017.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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